

TABULATION OF BIDS
202401: 2024 ROAD MAINTENANCE
CITY OF DICKINSON, NORTH DAKOTA



Bid Letting: MARCH 13, 2024 @ 3:00 PM MT
 Comp. No. 2304-01041
 Checked by: James Kiedrowski

				Engineers Estimate		Northern Improvement CO Dickinson, ND	
ITEM	UNIT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL SUM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL SUM
BASE BID							
1	MOBILIZATION & CONTRACT BOND	1	LS	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 585,911.00	\$ 585,911.00
2	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE	2234	SY	\$ 32.00	\$ 71,488.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 56,296.80
3	REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER	6,231	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 49,848.00	\$ 6.83	\$ 42,557.73
4	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING	12659	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 164,567.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 132,919.50
5	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL - CHFRS-2P	93807	GAL	\$ 4.50	\$ 422,131.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 586,293.75
6	COVER AGGREGATE MATERIAL - CL 41	3284	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 279,140.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 311,980.00
7	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	3238	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,666.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 13,923.40
8	SUBGRADE PREPARATION - ASPHALT REPAIR	9622	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 192,440.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 92,852.30
9	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1	3600	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 30,600.00
10	CURB & GUTTER	6,231	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 373,860.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 361,398.00
11	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1684	SY	\$ 115.00	\$ 193,660.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 198,712.00
12	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6IN	553	SY	\$ 145.00	\$ 80,185.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 95,116.00
13	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	275	SY	\$ 215.00	\$ 59,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 55,000.00
14	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	190	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00
15	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL - SURFACE APPLIED	130	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,290.00
16	SIDEWALK - TRENCH DRAIN	8	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 37,600.00
17	MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE	66476	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 332,380.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 432,094.00
18	CHIMNEY SEAL	43	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 47,300.00
19	ADJUST MANHOLE	59	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 103,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 106,200.00
20	ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX	41	EA	\$ 925.00	\$ 37,925.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 53,300.00
21	ADJUST INLET	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 3,350.00
22	ASPHALT REPAIR	2,138	TON	\$ 190.00	\$ 406,220.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 555,880.00
23	ASPHALT PAVEMENT	7,518	TON	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,202,880.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,578,780.00
24	4" SHORT TERM LINE - TYPE NR	24,228	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 9,691.20	\$ 0.45	\$ 10,902.60
25	4" PAINT LINE	37,983	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 11,394.90	\$ 0.28	\$ 10,635.24
26	6" PAINT LINE	1,498	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,247.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 8,613.50
27	8" PAINT LINE	1,800	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 1,008.00
28	24" PAINT LINE	609	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 3,593.10
29	PAINT MESSAGE	1,230	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 7,257.00
30	ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL SIGN	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
31	FLAGGING	960	MH	\$ 60.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 67,200.00
32	PILOT CAR	100	HR	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
34	RAILWAY PROTECTION INSURANCE	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST (Base Bid)				\$ 4,769,410.60		\$ 5,808,163.92	
Alternate 1							
35	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CL 5	2,143	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 235,730.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 165,011.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST (Alternate 1)				\$ 235,730.00		\$ 165,011.00	
Alternate 2							
36	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CL 13	2,143	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 214,300.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 165,011.00
37	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE G	11,657	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 69,942.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 58,285.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST (Alternate 2)				\$ 284,242.00		\$ 223,296.00	
COMBINED TOTAL OF BASE BID & ALTERNATE 1				\$ 5,005,140.60		\$ 5,973,174.92	
COMBINED TOTAL OF BASE BID & ALTERNATE 2				\$ 5,053,652.60		\$ 6,031,459.92	
TRUE TABULATION OF BIDS _____ KLJ Engineering LLC <i>James Kiedrowski</i>							